



Welcome to our expanded Community News Bulletin, to provide news faster, more often, in storable email format .

TOWN NEWS: NEWS BULLETIN, APRIL 12, 2014

CONTENTS: Rebuttals, Planning Progress, Nonprofit News, & Artists

Letters to the Editor, in response to Sonoran News Improper accusation of Crimes.

April 12, 2014 John B. Vannucci

DISGORGED

The Master of lies and fabrications, laments about 'Nasty Blogs' in Sorchych's April 2nd editorial. Once again, he claims they have nothing to do with the upcoming recall effort; however they continue to use his place of business to collect signatures and for more than a year, through their printed blog, have championed this bogus recall. From the beginning of this last election cycle, he and 'Ace' reporter Linda Bentley, have continuously repeated the same old litany of lame reasons for this recall. You know what they are; transparency, lying, buying the election and so on and on and on. Those of us Creekers who have lived here for many years are very familiar with Sorchych's modus operandi.

That M.O. is to slander, intimidate and insult citizens. Other than a handful of minions, he has managed to attack and insult dozens, possibly hundreds of Creekers; mostly those who don't agree with his beliefs; you know who you are.

One of those Creekers is my wife of 43 years, Sara Vannucci, Esq., Attorney at Law. Yes I said it, ATTORNEY AT LAW. The repeated false accusations made by Sorchych and his bitter, vindictive cohort, Linda Bentley, goes back more than fourteen years. This animosity stems from the disastrous failure of the 'Save our Sonoran' desert effort, having to do with the County Section 16 development (Lone Mountain and 16th St.). This failed initiative was the result of Bentley's misguided and mismanaged control of the SOS organization. This fourteen year vendetta continues to this day. The continuous lies and innuendoes that Sara was somehow an active participant of the Mid America Ponzi scheme is an outright lie; and both Sorchych and Bentley know this. The "Disgorging of ill gotten gains" was the payment made to the bankruptcy court for attorney fees. This unethical, intimidating extortion against ALL of the former employees of this company was the result of the court's failure to find and retrieve the millions stolen by the owner and his top executives of the company.

Sara has an unblemished record of more than 40 + years as an attorney. She has helped thousands of people, mostly senior citizens with their tax and financial problems, most of whom were helped pro bono (It's probably why we still drive the same old Ford Explorer since we moved here 20 years ago). Furthermore, she has dedicated thousands of hours of volunteer work for various Land Trusts and County commissions.

If you are interested in seeing what disgorging means, visit the Cave Creek Post Office on a Thursday or Friday and notice how many disgorged Sonoran News papers are in the trash cans. I challenge Sorchych to prove any so called lies in our Desert Foothills Chronicle web paper. We do not accept or publish any anonymous letters, unlike Sorchych who does on a regular basis. Sorchych can dish it out, but apparently he can't take it.

REJECT THE RECALL, REJECT SORCHYCH John Vannucci

The Fiscal Conservative Creeker

4-7-2014 johnbvannucci@gmail.com

Simultaneously, the Sonoran News was attacking Councilman Adam Trenk through their favorite route, a letter to the Arizona Bar Assn., filed by reporter Linda Bentley (per the Bar Attorney) alleging crimes, and not by Mr. Saba, as stated in the Sonoran News. The prompt dismissal of her claim against Trenk by the bar association is shown below.



Assistant's Direct Line: 602-340-7253

March 25, 2014

Mr Adam M. Trenk
Rose Law Group PC
6613 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste. 200
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-7804

Re: **State Bar File No:** 14-0613

Complainant: Ms Linda Bentley.

Dear Mr. Trenk:

The State Bar recently received a bar charge against you from Ms. Bentley. After our review of the charge, we have determined that no further investigation is warranted at this time. We therefore consider this file closed.

Ms. Bentley's charge alleged that you committed a criminal act in violation of ARS § 19-206(B) by signing a name other than your own to a recall petition. We have informed Ms. Bentley that allegations of criminal misconduct should be directed to the appropriate law enforcement agency rather than the State Bar of Arizona. However, should you be convicted of any crime arising out of this conduct, you are directed to notify the State Bar in writing so the matter may be reviewed at that time.

If you wish to receive a copy of the charge filed by Ms. Bentley please notify us at the number above and it will be provided. Pursuant to Rule 70(a)(4), Ariz. R. Sup. Ct., the record of this charge will be public for six months from the date of this letter. This charge has no adverse impact on your standing with the State Bar. The record shows a consumer charge that was dismissed. Pursuant to Rule 71, Ariz. R. Sup. Ct., the State Bar file may be expunged in three years.

Sincerely,


Stephen P. Little
Senior Bar Counsel

SPL/maj